

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-3494 Version: 1	Name:	ESTABLISHES THE COOK COUNTY FAIR ELECTIONS PROGRAM AND FUND	
Туре:	Ordinance	Status:	Filed	
File created:	5/19/2017	In control:	Finance Committee	
On agenda:	6/7/2017	Final action:	11/21/2018	
Title:	PROPOSED ORDINANCE			
	 ESTABLISHES THE COOK COUNTY FAIR ELECTIONS PROGRAM AND FUND BE IT ORDAINED, that Chapter 22, Article III, Sections 22-35 to 22-56 of the Cook County Code of Ordinances, is hereby enacted the Cook County Board of Commissioners as follows: Sec. 22-35. Short titles Sec. 22-36. Definitions Sec. 22-37. Reporting Requirements Sec. 22-38. Eligibility Sec. 22-39. Threshold for Eligibility 			
	 22-40. Qualified campaign expenditures. 22-41. Public financing. 22-42. Contribution and expenditure limitations. 22-43. Limitations on the receipt of public matching funds. 22-44. Adjustment of values. 22-45. County Clerk, general powers and duties. 22-46. Examinations and audits. 22-47. Complaint filing authorization. 22-48. Civil enforcement. 			
	22-49. Penalties.			
	22-50. Reports			
	22-51. Reserved			
	22-52. Payments from the Cook County Fair Elections Fund.			
	22-53. Proceedings on public fir	nancing.		
	22-54. Cook Fair Elections Fund	d.		

	22-5	5. Applicability.	
	22-5	6. Severability.	
	Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect on December 1, 2017.		
Sponsors:	Full text of Ordinance can be found here: <https: tinyurl.com="" y89kjcvs=""> nsors: JESÚS G. GARCÍA, LARRY SUFFREDIN</https:>		
Indexes:			
Code sections:			
Attachments:	1. 17-3494 PROPOSED ORDINANCE Full Text		
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action
11/21/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	receive and file

1 **PROPOSED ORDINANCE**

ESTABLISHES THE COOK COUNTY FAIR ELECTIONS PROGRAM AND FUND

Board of Commissioners

BE IT ORDAINED, that Chapter 22, Article III, Sections 22-35 to 22-56 of the Cook County Code of Ordinances, is hereby enacted the Cook County Board of Commissioners as follows:

refer

Sec. 22-35. Short titles

6/7/2017

- Sec. 22-36. Definitions
- Sec. 22-37. Reporting Requirements
- Sec. 22-38. Eligibility
- Sec. 22-39. Threshold for Eligibility
- 22-40. Qualified campaign expenditures.
- 22-41. Public financing.
- 22-42. Contribution and expenditure limitations.
- 22-43. Limitations on the receipt of public matching funds.
- 22-44. Adjustment of values.
- 22-45. County Clerk, general powers and duties.
- 22-46. Examinations and audits.
- 22-47. Complaint filing authorization.
- 22-48. Civil enforcement.
- 22-49. Penalties.

Result

Pass

22-50. Reports

- 22-51. Reserved
- 22-52. Payments from the Cook County Fair Elections Fund.
- 22-53. Proceedings on public financing.
- 22-54. Cook Fair Elections Fund.
- 22-55. Applicability.
- 22-56. Severability.

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect on December 1, 2017.

Full text of Ordinance can be found here: https://tinyurl.com/y89kjcvs>